
Psychology
2018

sagepublishing.com



Contents
Biological Psychology .................................................................................................................................................................2
Cognitive Psychology .................................................................................................................................................................2 
Clinical and Abnormal Psychology .............................................................................................................................................2
Forensic Psychology ...................................................................................................................................................................3
Counselling ............................................................................................................................................................................. 3-4
Developmental Psychology .................................................................................................................................................... 4-5
Educational Psychology .............................................................................................................................................................6
Health Psychology .................................................................................................................................................................. 6-7
Introduction to Psychology .........................................................................................................................................................7
Personality Psychology ............................................................................................................................................................10
History of Psychology ...............................................................................................................................................................10
Social Psychology .....................................................................................................................................................................11
Study Skills ...............................................................................................................................................................................12
Reference .............................................................................................................................................................................12-13
Research Methods and Statistics .......................................................................................................................................13-18
Index ..........................................................................................................................................................................................19
Ordering Information .................................................................................................................................................................20

Inspection Copies
SAGE’s inspection copy service allows lecturers to thoroughly 
review our textbooks before deciding whether to adopt them 
for use on courses. Request and manage your copies quickly 
and easily at sagepub.co.uk/inspectioncopy

SAGE eBooks
The majority of our books are now available as eBooks. 
Visit sagepub.co.uk/ebooks for more information.

P5

Key new titles

P6 P13

Extra Teaching & Study Tools
Many of our textbooks are supported by online resources 
to assist lecturers with planning and delivering engaging 
seminars and lectures, and to help students to explore 
topics further and check their progress.

Wherever you see the online resources or SAGE edge 
icons, you can access further resources.

P17P13



Welcome to the SAGE 2018 Psychology catalogue which showcases our latest, as well as our bestselling titles to date. SAGE’s 
Psychology list has always been, and always will be, diverse; our authors and editors are from widespread international 
markets, representative of multiple research perspectives and many of them are stars of the field. The critical orientation of 
our textbook publishing caters to the first year undergraduate as well as the loftiest postgraduate student. 

We’re delighted to announce new editions of our bestsellers, such as David Marks et al.’s Health Psychology, Fifth Edition  
(p. 6) and Alex Haslam and Craig McGarty’s Research Methods and Statistics in Psychology, Third Edition (p. 13), as 
well as brand new titles by Jonathan Peirce et al., Building Experiments in PsychoPy and Programming Experiments 
with Python (p. 17). 

We aim to maintain a constant dialogue with lecturers, so we can understand the challenges you face today. We have 
listened to your calls for high-quality resources to meet your needs and your students’ needs and as such, you will find that 
most of our textbooks have a range of online and print learning features to cater for students at different levels and with 
different learning styles.

In an effort to create resources your students will engage with and use with ease, we are committed to listening to students 
throughout the publication process. This year, amongst several other activities, we ran a survey with 190 Psychology 
students from various UK universities, looking at the resources they use for their course and we thought you might want to 
see some of the findings (p. 14).

We believe in beautiful books, critical thinking and innovative resources to support your teaching and your students’ learning, 
and help shape the future of Psychology as a discipline. We continue to seek out the best in rigorous research and creative 
pedagogy, so if you are interested in writing or editing a project with us or want to share your teaching experience, we’d 
love to hear from you. 

The SAGE Psychology Team

Contact us
Becky Taylor - Publisher 
becky.taylor@sagepub.co.uk
@Becky_SagePsych

Robert Patterson - Assistant Editor 
robert.patterson@sagepub.co.uk

Lucia Sweet - Marketing Manager 
lucia.sweet@sagepub.co.uk

@LuciaCSweet

@SAGEpsychology 

Welcome...



2            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

CHILD AND ADOLESCENT 
PSYCHOPATHOLOGY
A Casebook

Fourth Edition 

International Student Edition

Linda A. Wilmshurst Elon University

Child and Adolescent Psychopathology: 
A Casebook provides students with an 
opportunity to gain deeper insight into a 
wide range of disorders within the context of the diagnostic framework 
of the DSM-5. This supplemental textbook provides an abundance of 
'real life' cases which demonstrate methods in assessing and treating a 
wide spectrum of child and adolescent psychopathologies in a variety 
of settings. 

Each case presents an opportunity to practice and develop clinical skills 
in the assessment, diagnosis and treatment of childhood disorders from 
a number of theoretical perspectives and at various levels of interest and 
expertise. The book features current trends in assessment, diagnosis, 
treatment and research and is an ideal hands-on resource for a child and 
adolescent psychopathology course.

CONTENTS
Introduction: Understanding the Complexities of Child and Adolescent Psychopathology 
/ Introduction to Neurodevelopmental Disorders / Part A: Problems of Attention and 
Specific Learning Disorders / Part B: Autism Spectrum Disorders (ASD) And Intellectual 
Disabilities / Introduction to Disruptive Behavior Disorders / Introduction to Anxiety and 
Compulsive Disorders / Introduction to Problems of Mood: Depression and Bipolar 
Disorders / Introduction to Disorders of Emotion and Behavior Dysregulation / Introduction 
to Traumatic Stress-Related Disorders

January 2018 • 464 pages
Paper  (9781506389851) • £42.99

Did you know...
Following us on  
@SAGEpsychology is 
a great way to stay 
informed about our new 
textbooks and preview 
sample chapters. 
 

BRAIN & BEHAVIOR
An Introduction to 
Biological Psychology

Fifth Edition 

International Student Edition

Bob L. Garrett California Polytechnic 
State University, San Luis Obispo 
and Gerald Hough Rowan 
University, Glassboro

In the fifth edition of Brain & Behavior, bestselling author Bob Garrett is 
joined by co-author Gerald Hough. Maintaining a 'big-picture' approach, 
they showcase our rapidly increasing understanding of the biological 
foundations of behavior, along with thought-provoking examples and 
the latest research.

This new edition includes coverage of new projects dedicated to brain 
science research, such as the Human Connectome Project (to map all 
the brain's connections), BigBrain and The Brain Observatory (3-D maps 
of the brain) and the Human Brain Project (simulation of brain activity 
by a computer).

CONTENTS
What is Behavioral Neuroscience? / PART I: NEURAL FOUNDATIONS OF BEHAVIOR: 
THE BASIC EQUIPMENT / Communication Within the Nervous System / The Organization 
and Functions of the Nervous System / The Methods and Ethics of Research / PART II: 
MOTIVATION AND EMOTION: WHAT MAKES US GO / Drugs, Addiction, and Reward / 
Motivation and the Regulation of Internal States / The Biology of Sex and Gender / Emotion 
and Health / PART III: INTERACTING WITH THE WORLD / Hearing and Language / Vision 
and Visual Perception / The Body Sense and Movement / PART IV: COMPLEX BEHAVIOR 
/ Learning and Memory / Intelligence and Cognitive Functioning / Psychological Disorders 
/ Sleep and Consciousness

February 2018 • 616 pages
Paper & Interactive eBook (9781544331386) • £95.00

CYBERCOGNITION
Brain, behaviour and the 
digital world

Lee Hadlington DeMontfort University

'This book fills a void in the library of academic 
tomes in this field...the breadth of topics included 
is impressive, and there are dedicated chapters 
to the much-debated topics of technology 
addictions and brain training applications.'

 - Grainne Kirwan, The Psychologist

April 2017 • 248 pages
Cloth  (9781473957183) • £75.00
Paper  (9781473957190) • £26.99

Biological Psychology / Cognitive Psychology / Clinical and Abnormal Psychology 



3Available as inspection copy for lecturers 3

CRIMINOLOGICAL AND 
FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGY
Second Edition

Helen Gavin University of Huddersfield

The second edition of Criminological and 
Forensic Psychology continues to be a 
theoretically rigorous, practically relevant, 
engaging and fun introduction to this broad 
and fascinating field. It covers both the 
conceptual basis within which psychology 
knowledge is applied in forensic contexts and the practical applications 
of psychology to the criminal civil justice systems.

Key Features:

• Case studies, which include the James Bulger investigation, are 
woven into every chapter to bring the topic to life and encourage the 
application of knowledge by placing students in the full context of a 
criminal case

• In-depth exploration of the fascinating courtroom process including 
separate chapters on The Defendant’s Mind and The Jury

• A dedicated chapter on research methods specific to forensic 
psychology to help students with their research projects

• Online resources including chapter-by-chapter multiple choice 
questions, additional case studies and links to further readings

CONTENTS
PART I: DEFINING CRIMINOLOGICAL AND FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGY / Defining Forensic 
Psychology / Research Methods in Forensic Psychology / PART 2: PSYCHOLOGICAL 
EXPLANATIONS OF CRIME / Theoretical Explanations of Crime / Who Commits Crime? 
The Criminal Mind / Juvenile Criminals / PART III: PSYCHOLOGICAL EXPLANATIONS OF 
SPECIFIC CRIME TYPES / The Psychology of Homicide / The Psychology of Terrorism 
/ Crimes of a Sexual Nature / The Psychology of Firesetting / The Psychology of Theft, 
Robbery and Burglary / The Psychology of Economic Crime / PART IV: PSYCHOLOGY IN 
DETECTION AND INVESTIGATION / Psychology in the Investigation of Crime / Psychology 
in the Police Station 1: Victims and Witnesses / Psychology in the Police Station 2: 
Investigative Interviews and the Psychology of False Confession / PART V: PSYCHOLOGY 
IN THE COURT ROOM / Psychology in Court 1 / Psychology in Court 2 - The Defendant's 
Mind / Psychology in Court 3 - The Jury / PART VI: PSYCHOLOGY IN PRISON / Psychology 
in Prison / Imprisonment and Mental Disorder / Long Term and Life Imprisonment

November 2018 • 472 pages
Cloth  (9781526424266) • £120.00
Paper  (9781526424273) • £38.99

INTRODUCTION TO 
FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGY
Research and Application

Fifth Edition 

International Student Edition

Curt R. Bartol and Anne M. Bartol

Written by authors with extensive experience 
in the field and in the classroom, the fifth 
edition of this text includes updated research 
and coverage of current issues, using real-life examples and case law 
discussions to define and explore forensic psychology. 

April 2018 • 688 pages
Paper  (9781544327884) • £77.00

AN INTRODUCTION TO 
COGNITIVE BEHAVIOUR 
THERAPY
Skills and Applications

Third Edition

Helen Kennerley Oxford Cognitive Therapy 
Centre, Joan Kirk and David Westbrook

The third edition of this text has been fully 
updated to reflect recent developments in CBT theory and features 
over 40 video role plays, illustrating scenarios in practice from physical 
techniques to wider applications of CBT, including for eating disorders, 
substance abuse and self-harm.

2016 • 512 pages
Cloth  (9781473962569) • £85.00
Paper  (9781473962583) • £29.99

Visit our new discipline page where we’ll be 
sharing free hints, tips, and resources from our 
authors and editors, providing news on and free 
content from our books, and highlighting the 
latest research from our journals.

Much more on 
Psychology online

sagepub.co.uk/psychology

Forensic Psychology / Counselling



4            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

THE HANDBOOK OF COUNSELLING 
CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE
Second Edition

Edited by Maggie Robson Keele University and 
Sue Pattison Newcastle University

Expert authors from a wide range of backgrounds bring together the 
fundamentals of counselling practice with children and young people 
in this landmark handbook. It covers all your students need to know 
about theory and practice approaches, the counselling process and 
practice issues and settings. This second edition is updated with the 
latest developments and research in an ever-changing field and includes 
new content on:

• Diversity and difference
• Mental illness
• Safeguarding and risk assessment
• Child and young people's development
• Attachment theory and application
Each chapter includes a chapter introduction and summary, reflective 
questions and activities, helping trainees to cement their learning. With 
chapters contributed by leading specialists and academics in the field, 
this book is essential reading for trainees and practitioners working with 
children and young people.

CONTENTS
Part I: Theory and Practice Approaches / Part II: Counselling Practices and Processes / 
Part III: Practice Issues / Part IV: Practice Settings 

August 2018 • 538 pages
Paper  (9781526410559) • £32.99

CHILD LANGUAGE
Acquisition and Development

Second Edition

Matthew Saxton

Presented with the latest thinking and 
research on how children acquire their first 
language, the reader is taken from a standing 
start to the point where they can engage with 
key debates and current research in the field 
of child language.

October 2017 • 408 pages
Cloth  (9781446295618) • £85.00
Paper  (9781446295625) • £29.99

CHILD DEVELOPMENT
Understanding A 
Cultural Perspective

Martin J. Packer Universidad 
De Los Andes, Colombia

This book takes a chronological approach, 
from prenatal development to adolescence, 
looking at social, cognitive, emotional and 
physical aspects of development, while 
illustrating how culture plays a constitutive 
role in children's development.

March 2017 • 616 pages
Cloth  (9781473993365) • £110.00
Paper  (9781473993372) • £34.99

COUNSELLING CHILDREN
A Practical Introduction

Fifth Edition

Kathryn Geldard, David Geldard Retired 
Counselling Psychologist and Trainer 
and Rebecca Yin Foo Educational 
and Developmental Psychologist

This is the definitive guide to the skills 
and techniques used when working with 
children who are experiencing emotional 
problems. The fifth edition also includes new discussion of wellbeing 
and resilience concepts.

November 2017 • 384 pages
Cloth  (9781473953321) • £85.00
Paper  (9781473953338) • £27.99

THE DEVELOPMENT OF 
CHILDREN’S THINKING
Its Social and 
Communicative Foundations

Jeremy Carpendale Simon Fraser 
University, Charlie Lewis Lancaster 
University and Ulrich Muller University 
of Victoria, British Columbia

'In this book, Carpendale, Muller and Lewis 
provide a refreshing, engaging, and much-needed 
description of child development that underlines eloquently the need to view 
development holistically and in context.'

- Michael Lamb, University of Cambridge

December 2017 • 416 pages
Cloth  (9781446295632) • £100.00
Paper  (9781446295649) • £34.99

AUTISM SPECTRUM 
DISORDER
Characteristics, Causes and 
Practical Issues

Second Edition

Jill M. Boucher City University London

Following the popular and provocative first 
edition, the second edition provides the latest 
research on autistic spectrum disorders, from 
exploring theories at the psychological, neurobiological and ‘first cause’ 
levels to methods of assessment, intervention, education and support.

CONTENTS
PART I: WHAT IS AUTISM? / Historical Background / Current Concept and Definition 
/ The Fuller Picture: Shared Characteristics / The Fuller Picture: Sources of Diversity / 
Facts and Figures: Epidemiology and Lifespan Development / PART II: WHAT CAUSES 
AUTISM? / A Framework for Explaining Autism / Root Causes / Brain Bases / Proximal 
Causes 1: Diagnostic Behaviours / Proximal Causes 2: Additional Shared Characteristics 
and Major Specifiers / PART III: PRACTICAL ISSUES / Assessment, Diagnosis and 
Screening / Intervention / Care

February 2017 • 368 pages
Cloth  (9781446295663) • £90.00
Paper  (9781446295670) • £33.99

Counselling / Developmental Psychology



5Available as inspection copy for lecturers 5

AN INTRODUCTION TO 
CHILD DEVELOPMENT
Third Edition

Thomas Keenan Niagara College, 
Subhadra Evans Deakin University and 
Kevin Crowley University of South Wales

'This book stands out from other textbooks with 
its relevant and contemporary viewpoints on 
human development across the life span, covering 
theories of child development, including biological 
viewpoints, as well as methodological issues in child development research.'

- Dr Susana Castro, University of Roehampton

CONTENTS
PART I: INTRODUCTION, THEORIES AND METHODS / The Principles of Developmental 
Psychology / Theories of Development / Introduction: What is Theory? / Research 
Methodology in Developmental Psychology / PART II: THE BIOLOGICAL FOUNDATIONS 
OF DEVELOPMENT / The Biological Foundations of Development I: Physical Growth, 
Motor Development and Genetics / The Biological Foundations of Development II: The 
Developing Brain / Part III: THE DEVELOPMENT OF PERCEPTION, COGNITION AND 
LANGUAGE / Perception / Theories of Cognitive Development / Cognitive Processes 
/ The Development of Language and Communication / PART IV: EMOTIONAL, SOCIAL 
AND MORAL DEVELOPMENT / Emotional Development / Social Development / Moral 
Development / Applied Human Development / Developmental Psychopathology 

SAGE FOUNDATIONS OF PSYCHOLOGY SERIES
2016 • 456 pages
Cloth  (9781446274019) • £95.00
Paper  (9781446274026) • £34.99

CHILD DEVELOPMENT
Concepts and Theories

Jean A. Mercer Stockton University

Understanding child development is essential 
to ensuring a full and rounded psychological 
grounding but, given the complex nature of 
the topic, it can be a real challenge.

Child Development: Concepts and 
Theories takes a step back to focus just 
on the key concepts of child development 
that all students must learn. With this book, 
their first encounters with theories and their applications will mean that 
they can move on with a firm foundation in child development. Central 
to this, is understanding how these theories or concepts are applied in 
the real world and how psychologists engage with them in research. 
This book gives clear and detailed examples to bring the subject to life. 
Each chapter features case studies that run throughout the chapter and 
develop as the students' own understanding does.

Jean Mercer is Professor Emerita of Psychology at Stockton 
University, New Jersey, and writes a blog, “Childmyths”, at                                                                   
http://childmyths.blogspot.com. 

CONTENTS
Introduction / Some Basic Concepts of Child Development / Concepts Related to Genetic 
Factors and Prenatal Development / Concepts of Physical Growth and Development / 
Development of Cognition and Perception / Concepts of Emotion and Personality / Social 
Development and Formative Experiences

April 2018 • 248 pages
Cloth  (9781526421111) • £75.00
Paper  (9781526421128) • £26.99

Learn data science online
Social science research is changing and we want to help you 
gain the data science skills you need to carry out big data 
research with confidence. SAGE Campus online courses:  

• are developed with social science academic experts 
• come with online learning support from social science experts  
• are developed with world-leading institutions such as the Royal 

Statistical Society, UC Berkeley D-Lab and Essex University 

campus.sagepub.com
Find out more at

i was into data 
before it was big

Exactly what I have been looking 
for as an opportunity to strengthen 
my skills in a targeted area... 
I look forward to learning more 
during future advanced courses. 

– Dr Jason Jackson, Learner on Introduction 
to Python for Social Scientists

Developmental Psychology 



6            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

THE INTENSIVE INTERACTION HANDBOOK
Second Edition

Edited by Dave Hewett Independent Education Consultant and Author

Edited by the founder of the intensive interaction approach, this is the 
ultimate book on what is now an established methodology in teaching the 
fundamentals of communication to children and adults who have severe 
learning difficulties or autism. This edition comes with two new chapters 
on reporting outcomes, autism and more able people. It also comes 
with new pictures and videos that clearly lay out different techniques 
or explain interactions.

CONTENTS
PART I: HUMAN COMMUNICATION AND THE BACKGROUND TO INTENSIVE 
INTERACTION / The Nature Of Human Communication / Background To Intensive 
Interaction / How Do Human Beings Start Learning To Communicate? / PART II: 
PRACTICALITIES OF DOING INTENSIVE INTERACTION / Preparing For Intensive 
Interaction / Getting Going / Further and Continuing Progress / Recording the Activities 
and Maintaining the Processes / The Intensive Interaction Outcomes Reporter / Supporting 
Intensive Interaction In Workplaces / Autism and Intensive Interaction & Intensive 
Interaction With More Able People / Doing Intensive Interaction At Home / PART III: 
ISSUES, TOPICS AND COMMUNITY / Some Associated Issues and Topics / The Intensive 
Interaction Community

May 2018 • 216 pages
Cloth  (9781526424624) • £100.00
Paper  (9781526424631) • £34.99

PSYCHOLOGY FOR 
TEACHERS
Second Edition

Paul Castle University of 
Worcester and Scott Buckler

Psychology for Teachers explains how 
psychology can be intelligently applied to 
the classroom to meet the needs of different 
learners. It encourages teachers to review 
their own practice to develop a personal 
teaching style, supported by research findings and an awareness of the 
factors underpinning high-quality teaching.

March 2018 • 544 pages
Cloth  (9781526413543) • £85.00
Paper  (9781526413550) • £28.99

HEALTH PSYCHOLOGY
Theory, Research and Practice

Fifth Edition

David F. Marks Journal of Health Psychology and 
Health Psychology Open, Michael Murray and 
Emee Vida Estacio both at Keele University

Health psychology students will need to understand how to evaluate and 
critically-appraise the latest theory and research before it can be applied. 
This fully revised and updated fifth edition takes a critical approach and 
places health psychology in a real-world context, enabling students 
to understand how public policy, theory and research can influence 
communities and individuals alike.

The new edition includes:

• 9 new and expanded chapters
• Updated material on stress and coping, doctor-patient communication, 

death, dying, bereavement and quality of life
• Introductions to the social, political and economic conditions that 

influence our health
• Breadth of coverage from social inequality through to chronic illness 

and screening
This book also comes with access to fantastic online resources including 
multiple choice quizzes, case studies, test banks and slides. 

If you want to link all these resources right in your university’s learning 
management system, ask your sales rep about SAGE course cartridges.

CONTENTS
PART I: HEALTH PSYCHOLOGY IN CONTEXT / Health Psychology: An Introduction / 
The Nervous, Endocrine and Immune Systems, and Principle of Homeostasis / Genetics, 
Epigenetics and Lifespan Development / Macro-Social Influences / Social Justice / 
Culture and Health / A-Z of Research Methods and Issues In Health Psychology / PART 
II: HEALTH BEHAVIOUR AND EXPERIENCE / Theories, Models and Interventions / Sexual 
Health / Food, Diets and Obesity / Alcohol And Drinking / Tobacco and Smoking / Physical 
Activity and Exercise / PART III: HEALTH PROMOTION AND DISEASE PREVENTION / 
Information, Communication and Health Literacy / Lay Representations of Health and 
Illness / Screening and Immunization / Health Promotion / PART IV: ILLNESS EXPERIENCE 
AND HEALTH CARE / llness and Personality / Medicine Taking: Adherence and Resistance 
/ Pain and Pain Control / Cancer / Coronary Heart Disease / HIV/AIDS / Chronic Conditions 
/ End of Life Care

February 2018 • 796 pages
Cloth  (9781526408235) • £120.00
Paper  (9781526408242) • £39.99

Getting in touch
Go to sagepub.co.uk/sales-
information to find contact 

details for your local 
SAGE representative. 

We're here to help with any 

questions you may have and 

would love to hear from you!

Educational Psychology / Health Psychology   



7Available as inspection copy for lecturers 7

PSYCHOLOGY FOR 
MEDICINE AND 
HEALTHCARE
Second Edition

Susan Ayers City University London and 
Richard de Visser University of Sussex

This first-of-its-kind, bestselling textbook is 
back, once again covering all the psychology 
an undergraduate medical student needs to 
know. Split into four sections, Psychology for Medicine and Healthcare 
is a unique mix of psychological theory and evidence with implications for 
clinical practice, clinical tips and case studies and offers enough depth 
on the subject to span an entire degree.

The new edition continues to provide a comprehensive overview of 
the research, theory, application and current practices in the field and 
now includes:

• New section on epigenetics
• New examples of models of behaviour focusing on alcohol and smoking
• A greater focus on the role of partners/family as specific sources of 

social support in various contexts
• Increased coverage on NICE guidance
• More emphasis on psychological interventions

CONTENTS
Psychology and Medicine / PART I: PSYCHOLOGY AND HEALTH / Motivation, Emotion 
and Health / Stress and Health / Symptoms and Illness / Health and Behaviour / Chronic 
Illness, Death, and Dying / PART II: BASIC FOUNDATIONS OF PSYCHOLOGY / Brain 
and Behaviour / Psychosocial Development Across the Lifespan / Social Psychology 
/ Perception, Attention, Learning, and Memory / PART III: BODY SYSTEMS / Immunity 
and Protection / Cardiovascular and Respiratory Health / Gastrointestinal Health / 
Reproduction and Endocrinology / Genitourinary Medicine / Psychiatry and Neurology 
/ PART IV: HEALTHCARE PRACTICE / Evidence-Based Practice / Clinical Interviewing / 
Psychological Intervention

December 2017 • 648 pages
Cloth  (9781473969278) • £120.00
Paper  (9781473969285) • £42.99

PSYCHOLOGY AND 
SOCIOLOGY IN NURSING
Third Edition

Benny Goodman University of Plymouth

This book explores sociology and psychology 
relevant to nursing and explains why it is so 
important to understand these disciplines 
in order to be a good nurse. It is written 
specifically for nursing students and clearly 
explains the key concepts using nursing case 
studies and examples. Chapters move from individual and personal 
issues onto society as a whole and explore the psychological and 
sociological basis that underpins all aspects of nursing practice. Key 
features include:

• Linked to the sociological and psychological requirements in the NMC 
Standards and Essential Skills Clusters

• Activities help build critical thinking, independent learning and 
decision-making skills

• Case studies and scenarios link sociological and psychological theory 
to nursing practice

• A key text for nursing students in all fields of practice

CONTENTS
The Relevance of Psychology and Sociology For Nursing / Professional Values / 
Communication / Inequalities, Health Outcomes and Nursing Practice / Decision Making 
/ Leadership / Death, Stress and Resilience / Maternity and Children's Nursing / Mental 
Health and Learning Disabilities

TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
February 2019 
Cloth  (9781526423443) • £65.00
Paper  (9781526423450) • £22.99

ESSENTIAL PSYCHOLOGY
Second Edition

Edited by Philip Banyard, Gayle Dillon, 
Christine Norman and Belinda Winder 
all at Nottingham Trent University

‘This is an enjoyable and clearly writ ten 
undergraduate introductory book, with a 
wide coverage of fundamental and applied 
psychology topics. Great resource for students 
and lecturers alike!’

- Minna Lyons, University of Liverpool

2015 • 600 pages
Cloth  (9781446274811) • £122.00
Paper  (9781446274828) • £38.99

POSITIVE PSYCHOLOGY  
The Scientific and Practical 
Explorations of Human Strengths

Fourth Edition 

International Student Edition

Shane J. Lopez University of Kansas, 
Lawrence and Jennifer Teramoto 
Pedrotti California Polytechnic 
State University, San Luis Obispo

Positive Psychology offers a comprehensive coverage of the science 
and application of positive psychology, and presents new frameworks for 
understanding positive emotions and human strengths. The book brings 
the concept to life by tackling issues such as how positive psychology 
can help improve schooling and the workplace, as well as promote 
cooperative lifestyles among people.

Western and Eastern approaches to understanding human strengths 
are covered, along with the cultural and developmental influences on 
positive functioning. The authors also explore various positive conditions 
such as happiness and well-being, along with other processes related 
to mindfulness, wisdom, courage and spirituality.

November 2018 • 524 pages
Paper  (9781506389899) • £79.00

Health Psychology / Introduction to Psychology



8            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

COMING SOON

PERSONALITY AND 
INDIVIDUAL DIFFERENCES
Revisiting the Classic Studies

Philip Corr

November 2018 • 256 pages
Cloth (9781526413604) • £65.00
Paper (9781526413611) • £21.99

Edited by leading scholars in their field, the Revisiting the Classic Studies series introduces students 
to the studies that changed the way we think about core topics in psychology today, and provokes 
them to ask more interesting questions about the ways in which research has since advanced.

Shining new light 
on the classics

Find out more at 
sagepub.com/revisiting-the-classic-studies 



9Available as inspection copy for lecturers 9

THE PSYCHOLOGY TEAM IS ALSO REVISITING THE CLASSICS

Becky, Publisher 

What becomes ingrained into our beliefs through media exposure, despite it 
later being overturned, is an interesting aspect of psychological science, such 
as the influential 1978 paper by Wise et al., suggesting dopamine is the brain’s 
pleasure transmitter. It did however lead to the discovery of ‘hedonistic hotspots’ 
and to a flurry of research on the brain’s neurochemistry.

Lucia, Marketing Manager 

I have always found fascinating Allport and Odbert’s study of the lexical 
hypothesis and their mammoth task of sifting through dictionaries and 18,000 
personality describing words. This shows how research must start somewhere 
and in this case with a good dictionary, delivering such gems as 'attrahent' 
'nothingarian' or 'circumambagious'!

Amy, Senior Commissioning Editor 

Tversky and Kahneman’s Judgment under uncertainty’s impact cannot be 
overstated, as it is so applicable to the real world and, thanks to its imperfections, 
it has led to so much more work in this area. I admit I was made aware of the 
study thanks to Danny Kahneman’s book ‘Thinking Fast and Slow’.

Rob, Commissioning Editor

Pitting our values against each other in a hypothetical moral dilemma is always 
intriguing as adults, but why Kohlberg’s Stages of Moral Development study 
is so ground-breaking is his use of these dilemmas to plot the stages of evolving 
moral development in children. It also explains why my natural reaction is to lie 
to my Gran about how ‘great’ her roasts are.

Katie, Editorial Assistant 

The Zimbardo’s Stanford Prison Experiment and its attempt to understand 
how 'normal' and 'civilised' people behave when in positions of power, has always 
fascinated and disturbed me.  The impact it had on research and popular culture 
is undisputed, but it also shows we have much more to learn about ourselves!

Do let us know what, in your opinion, is an important classic psychological study and how you are 
getting your students to engage with it, by following us @SAGEpsychology, dropping us an email 
or grabbing us when you see us on campus or at a conference.

Here at SAGE, the Psychology team often has debates about which classic study has changed 
the field most, and as expected, we never reach consensus. Here are our picks…



10            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

AN INTRODUCTION TO 
PERSONALITY, 
INDIVIDUAL 
DIFFERENCES AND 
INTELLIGENCE
Second Edition

Nick Haslam, Luke Smillie both at 
University of Melbourne and John 
Song De Montfort University Leicester

The second edition of this popular textbook continues its reputation for 
clarity, accessibility, conceptual sophistication and adds new content on 
intelligence, personality disorders and biological and genetic theories.

SAGE FOUNDATIONS OF PSYCHOLOGY SERIES
February 2017 • 384 pages
Cloth  (9781446249628) • £85.00
Paper  (9781446249635) • £30.99

PERSONALITY AND 
INDIVIDUAL 
DIFFERENCES
Revisiting the Classic Studies

Edited by Philip Corr

Personality and Individual Differences: 
Revisiting the Classic Studies traces 14 
ground-breaking studies to re-examine and 
reflect on their findings and engage in a lively 
discussion of the subsequent work that they have inspired.

Revisiting the Classic Studies is a series of texts that introduces readers 
to the studies in psychology that changed the way we think about core 
topics in the discipline today.  It provokes students to ask more interesting 
and challenging questions about the field by encouraging a deeper level 
of engagement, both with the details of the studies themselves and with 
the nature of their contribution.

Edited by leading scholars in their field and written by researchers at the 
cutting edge of these developments, the chapters in each text provide 
details of the original works and their theoretical and empirical impact, 
and then discuss the ways in which thinking and research has advanced 
in the years since the studies were conducted.

CONTENTS
Characterising Personality and Individual Differences: Building on Webb (1915) / Trait 
Names and Their Number: Building on Allport and Odbert (1936) / Factor Analysis of 
Trait Names: Building on Cattell (1943) / The Dimensional Model of Personality and 
Psychopathology: Building on Eysenck (1944) / Big-5 Factors of Personality: Building 
on Tupes and Christal (1961) / The Challenge to Traits and Situationism: Building on 
Mischel (1968) / Sensitivity to Punishment and Reward: Building on Gray (1970) / Beyond 
Reinforcement - Intrinsic and Extrinsic Motivation: Building on Deci (1971) / Similarity of 
Twin Reared Apart: Building on Thomas J. Bouchard, Jr. et al.  (1990) / The Evolution of 
Personality: Building on Buss (1991) / Personality, Heath and Death: Building Friedman et 
al (1993) / Realistic Ratings of Personality: Building on Funder (1995) / Personality Traits 
as State Density Distributions: Building on Fleeson (2001) / The Dark Side of Personality: 
Building on Paulhus and Williams (2002)

November 2018 • 256 pages
Cloth  (9781526413604) • £65.00
Paper  (9781526413611) • £21.99

DID YOU KNOW …
In 2010 SAGE started a partnership with University of Sussex Library to 
develop a better understanding of the research behaviour of doctoral students. 
In 2013 the project was extended to include undergraduate students with the 
aim of monitoring their learning and information-seeking behaviour across 
the three years of their study. Through various activities the students have 
provided us with insight into their experiences, concerns, behaviour and 
attitudes, enabling us to explore issues and themes which place students 
at the heart of our textbook publishing. Ollie is a Psychology and Business 
Management student, in his 2nd year of study. 

Follow his journey at blogs.sussex.ac.uk/sagestudents or @SageStudents

CONCEPTUAL AND 
HISTORICAL ISSUES IN 
PSYCHOLOGY
Brad Piekkola Vancouver

‘Brad Piekkola grapples with cognitive and 
biological histories rarely considered in the 
conceptual considerations of psychology in 
such a way that allows students to be critical and 
mindful of today's practises within the discipline.’ 

- Katherine Hubbard, University of Surrey

2016 • 384 pages
Cloth  (9781473916159) • £89.00
Paper  (9781473916166) • £29.99

Personality Psychology / History of Psychology



11Available as inspection copy for lecturers 11

THE PSYCHOLOGY OF ATTITUDES 
AND ATTITUDE CHANGE
Third Edition

Gregory R. Maio Cardiff University, Geoffrey Haddock 
and Bas Verplanken University of Bath

In this third edition, the authors continue to explore the scientific methods 
that are used to better understand attitudes and how they change. 
Updated to reflect the flurry of research activity in this dynamic subject 
over the past few years, the book helps students grasp the fundamental 
concepts for understanding attitudes, with a balanced consideration of 
all approaches and an appreciation of the scientific challenges that lay 
ahead. Key features:

• Even more international in scope – with research drawn from 
many countries 

• New research in areas such as hypocrisy, persuasion, matching and 
evaluative conditioning 

• Research highlights illustrating interesting and important case studies 
and their findings

• Key terms and a glossary to help students get up to speed 
with terminology

• Online resources including multiple choice questions, journal articles 
and flashcards for students, and PowerPoint slides and essay 
questions for lecturers at study.sagepub.com/psychofattitudes3e.

CONTENTS
PART I: WHY DO ATTITUDES MATTER? / What Are Attitudes and How Are They Measured? 
/ The Three Witches of Attitude / PART II: WHAT DO ATTITUDES DO? / The Influence of 
Attitudes on Information Processing and Behavior / How Do Attitudes Influence Behavior? 
/ PART III: WHAT SHAPES ATTITUDES? / Cognitive Influences on Attitudes / Affective 
Influences on Attitudes / Behavioral Influences on Attitudes / Basic Principles in How 
Attitudes are Shaped / PART IV: WHAT MORE IS THERE TO LEARN? / The Internal World 
/ The External World

November 2018 • 360 pages
Cloth  (9781526425836) • £90.00
Paper  (9781526425843) • £31.99

AN INTRODUCTION TO 
SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY
Global Perspectives

James Alcock York University and 
Stan Sadava Brock University

'For the undergraduate students that I teach, 
this text is concise and pitched at the right 
level. I appreciate the turn towards some 
critical perspectives within social psychology to 
encourage the student's critical mentality.' 

- Dr Joe Hinds, Senior Lecturer in Psychology, 
Canterbury Christ Church University

2014 • 656 pages
Cloth  (9781446256183) • £132.00
Paper  (9781446256190) • £41.99

SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY
International Student Edition

Thomas Heinzen William Paterson 
University, New Jersey and  
Wind Goodfriend Buena Vista University

Social Psychology is a new introduction 
to the field from award-winning teacher-
researchers Tom Heinzen and Wind 
Goodfriend. The authors present social 
psychology as an evolving, science-driven 
conversation, with every chapter building on 
core questions central to scientific inquiry, while a methods-in-context 
approach cultivates psychological literacy. 

The book captures students' attention by weaving stories drawn from 
their own personal experiences with compelling examples from everyday 
life, all carefully placed in historical context. Because understanding 
application is key, the book concludes with eight mini chapters on 
topics including behavioural economics, environmental sustainability, 
law and the courtroom, positive psychology and more. Students will 
become active participants in the social psychology dialogue, finding 
their fascination with the field and realizing its significance in their daily 
lives and future careers.

CONTENTS
An Introduction to Social Psychology / Research Methods / The Social Self / Social 
Cognition / Person Perception / Attitudes and Persuasion / Social Influence: Conformity, 
Social Roles, and Obedience / Group Processes / Stereotyping, Prejudice, and 
Discrimination / Helping and Prosocial Behavior / Aggression / Intimate Relationships 
/ APPLIED MINI-CHAPTERS / A. Social Psychology and a Sustainable Environment / 
B. Social Psychology of Law and the Courtroom / C. Social Psychology of Stress and 
Health / D. Social Psychology and Happiness: Positive Psychology / E. Social Psychology 
and Behavioral Economics / F. Social Psychology and Relationship Violence / G. Social 
Psychology of Work: Industrial / Organizational Psychology / H. Social Psychology of 
Volunteerism and Internships 

March 2018 • 632 pages
Paper  & Interactive eBook (9781544332505) • £96.00

SOCIAL COGNITION
From brains to culture

Third Edition

Susan T. Fiske Princeton University 
and Shelley E. Taylor University 
of California, Los Angeles

‘Since the very first edition, Social Cognition 
has been the undisputed bible of the field, and 
this new edition is the best one yet. Insightful, 
authoritative, and beautifully written by two of 
the field’s most eminent researchers, it is an indispensable guide for students 
and scientists alike.’ 

- Daniel Gilbert, Harvard University

2016 • 632 pages
Cloth  (9781473969292) • £120.00
Paper  (9781473969308) • £39.99

Social Psychology



12            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF 
PERSONALITY AND 
INDIVIDUAL 
DIFFERENCES
Edited by Virgil Zeigler-Hill and  
Todd K. Shackelford both 
at Oakland University

The SAGE Handbook of Personality and 
Individual Differences is the broadest and 
most comprehensive overview of the field to date. With outstanding 
contributions from leading scholars across the world, this is an invaluable 
resource for researchers and graduate students. Its three volumes 
cover all of the central concepts, domains and debates of this globally-
expanding discipline, including the core theoretical perspectives, 
research strategies, as well as the origins, applications and measurement 
of personality and individual difference.

Volume One: The Science of Personality and Individual Differences

Cloth (9781526445179) • £120.00 

Volume Two: Origins of Personality and Individual Differences

Cloth (9781526445186) • £120.00

Volume Three: Applications of Personality and Individual Differences

Cloth (9781526445193) • £120.00

May 2018 • 1625 pages
Cloth  (9781473948310) • £360.00

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF 
COUNSELLING AND 
PSYCHOTHERAPY
Fourth Edition

Edited by Colin Feltham Emeritus 
Professor of Counselling and 
Psychotherapy, Sheffield Hallam University, 
Terry Hanley and Laura Anne Winter 
both at University of Manchester

At over 700 pages and with more than 100 contributions, this fourth edition 
brings together the essentials of counselling and psychotherapy theory, 
research, skills and practice. Including new content on assessment, 
theory, applications and settings, and with new chapter overviews and 
summaries, this continues to be the most comprehensive and accessible 
guide to the field for trainees or experienced practitioners.

September 2017 • 688 pages
Cloth  (9781473953307) • £120.00
Paper  (9781473953314) • £42.99

YOUR SECRET WEAPON TO 
TEACHING CRITICAL THINKING
This power pack of resources gives students 
practical and effective tools to get them thinking 
– and writing – critically. It helps them:

Think twice about evidence 
– so they better critique sources

Be more analytical 
– so they produce convincing arguments 

Develop transferable skills 
– so they are ready for the workplace

Engage with wider social debates 
– to become conscientious world citizens.

CRITICAL THINKING
October 2017 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781473947139) • £60.00
Paper (9781473947146) • £16.99

PREVIEW THE DIGITAL TOOLKIT

sagepub.co.uk/criticalthinking

Curious about 
how students 
are using reading 
lists? Check our 
infographic on pg. 14

Study Skills / Reference



13Available as inspection copy for lecturers 13

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF 
APPLIED SOCIAL 
PSYCHOLOGY
Edited by Kieran O'Doherty University 
of Guelph and Darrin Hodgetts 
The University of Waikato

In the present epoch of global change, 
movement, interconnection and the 
intensification of social issues within and 
across many societies, applied social 
psychology is more relevant than ever. The SAGE Handbook of Applied 
Social Psychology offers an overview of the field and the disparate and 
evolving approaches. Through an international team of contributors, the 
Handbook brings prominent research together around ten key areas 
including Culture, Race, Indigeneity, Gender & Sexuality, Politics and 
Health, and Mental Health.

CONTENTS
PART I: CULTURE, RACE, INDIGENEITY / The Application of Acculturation Research 
/ Critical Approaches to Race / Community and Indigeneity / PART II: GENDER & 
SEXUALITY / Social Psychological Interventions and Gender / Critical Approaches to 
Gender / Social Psychology and Masculinities / LGBTQ Psychology / PART III: POLITICS / 
Applied Social Psychology and Politics / Critical Social Psychology of Politics / Politics and 
Community / PART IV: HEALTH AND MENTAL HEALTH / Social Psychological Interventions 
for Better Health / Critical Health Psychology / Community and Health / Community Based 
Mental Health in Cultural Contexts: From Deinstitutionalisation to Engaged and Authentic 
Community Based Care / PART V: WORK / Social Cognition in the Workplace: The Future 
of Research on the Meaning Of Work / Work: A Critical Perspective / Work and Community 
/ PART VI: AGEING / Ageing in Context: Ageism in Action / Ageing From A Critical 
Perspective / Ageing and Community / PART VI: COMMUNICATION / Social Psychology 
of Communication and Media / Critical Psychological Approaches to Communication / 
Social Psychology and Public Deliberation / PART VII: EDUCATION / Social Psychological 
Applications in Education / Critical Psychological Approaches to Education / Education 
and Community / PART VIII: ENVIRONMENT / Using Social Psychology to Protect the 
Environment / Politics, Place and Psychogeography / Community and Participatory 
Approaches to the Environment in Applied Social Psychology / PART IX: CRIMINAL 
JUSTICE, LAW, CRIME / Social Psychology and Criminal Justice / Critical Social 
Psychology and Victims of Crime / Crime and Community

October 2018 • 900 pages
Cloth  (9781473969261) • £120.00

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF 
QUALITATIVE RESEARCH 
IN PSYCHOLOGY
Second Edition

Edited by Carla Willig City University, 
London and Wendy Stainton-
Rogers The Open University

The SAGE Handbook of Qualitative 
Research in Psychology, is back for a 
second edition, with updated chapters and three new chapters introduced 
on Thematic Analysis, Interpretation and Netnography.

June 2017 • 664 pages
Cloth  (9781473925212) • £120.00

RESEARCH  
METHODS AND 
STATISTICS IN 
PSYCHOLOGY
Third Edition

S Alexander Haslam The 
University of Queensland 
and Craig McGarty 
School of Psychology, 
Murdoch University

The third edition of Haslam 
and McGarty's best-selling 
textbook, Research Methods 
and Statistics in Psychology, 
provides students with a highly readable and comprehensive introduction 
to conducting research in psychology. The book guides readers through 
the range of choices involved in design, analysis and presentation and is 
supplemented by a range of practical learning features both inside the 
book and online. These draw on the authors' extensive experience as 
frontline researchers and provide step-by-step guides to quantitative and 
qualitative methods and analyses. Written in an accessible and engaging 
style, this text encourages deep engagement with its subject matter 
and is designed to inspire students to feel passionate for the research 
process as a whole.

This third edition offers:

• Updated ‘Research Bites’ in every chapter: a space to step back from 
the text and reflect on the ways in which research relates both to issues 
in the world at large and to contemporary debates in psychology

• Updated coverage of experimental design, survey research and ethics
• More expansive coverage of qualitative methods
• An extensive range of additional learning aids online to help reinforce 

learning and revision for instructors and students available at             
www.sagepub.co.uk/haslamandmcgarty3e

CONTENTS
Research in Psychology: Objectives and Ideals / Research Methods / Experimental 
Design / Survey Design / Descriptive Statistics / Some Principles of Statistical Inference 
/ Examining Differences between Means: The t-test / Examining Relationships between 
Variables: Correlation / Comparing Two or More Means by Analysing Variances: ANOVA 
/ Analysing Other Forms of Data: Chi-square and Distribution-free Tests / Classical 
Qualitative Methods / Contextual Qualitative Methods / Research Ethics / Conclusion: 
Managing Uncertainty in Psychological Research

SAGE FOUNDATIONS OF PSYCHOLOGY SERIES
October 2018 • 632 pages
Cloth  (9781526423283) • £100.00
Paper  (9781526423290) • £36.99

DISCURSIVE PSYCHOLOGY
Theory, Method and Applications

Sally Wiggins Linköping University

‘Readers of this book will emerge with not only a 
greater appreciation of discursive psychology, but 
also with a clearer understanding of the structure 
of the broader terrain of discourse analysis and 
DP's particular place within it.’ 

- Tim Kurz, Senior Lecturer, University of Bath

2016 • 280 pages
Cloth  (9781473906747) • £85.00
Paper  (9781473906754) • £27.99

Reference / Research Methods and Statistics



14            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

What resources are 
students using?

We asked 190 Psychology students from various UK universities what 
resources they use for their courses and this is what they said…

∙  pictures and diagrams

∙  simple navigation

∙  step by step guides 
on how to use them 

When it 
comes to 
finding the 
book they 
need in the 
library:

They prefer books with:

They buy their 
books from:

∙ 3% of students 
using it daily 

∙ 28% using it a couple 
of times a week

∙ 45% using it a couple 
of times a month 

∙ 24% using it infrequently 

The library 
gets used as 
well, with: 

∙ 20% of students 
always do 

∙ 60% have a 
50/50 chance 

∙ 16% never do 

∙  helping them achieve 
better grades

∙  recommended by 
their lecturer

∙  enhancing 

their learning 

∙  accessible 24/7
∙  environmentally  

friendly

∙  interactive 

∙  Youtube

∙  University’s virtual 
learning environment 

∙  library 

90% 

∙  recommended by  
their lecturer

∙  helping them prep  
for exams/assignments

∙  helping them achieve 
better grades

79% purchase some 
or all of the books on 
their reading lists, 
because they are:

90% students also 
use resources not 
on the reading list, 
because they are:

42% use video as part 
of their learning, and 
this is where they go to 
find educational videos: 

∙ Amazon
∙  second hand 
∙  university 

bookshop 

use eBooks
and online
resources,  
because 
they are:



15Available as inspection copy for lecturers 15

DISCOVERING STATISTICS 
USING R
Andy Field, Zoë Field both at  
University of Sussex and Jeremy Miles  
RAND Corporation

The R version of Andy Field's hugely popular 
Discovering Statistics Using SPSS ® takes 
students on a journey of statistical discovery 
using the freeware R, a free, flexible and 
dynamically changing software tool for 
data analysis that is becoming increasingly 
popular across the social and behavioural sciences.

2012 • 992 pages
Cloth  (9781446200452) • £131.00
Paper  (9781446200469) • £55.00

DISCOVERING STATISTICS 
USING IBM SPSS 
STATISTICS
Fifth Edition

Andy Field University of Sussex

With an exciting new look, new characters to 
meet, and its unique combination of humour 
and step-by-step instruction, this award-
winning book is the statistics lifesaver for 
everyone. From initial theory through to regression, factor analysis and 
multilevel modelling, Andy Field animates statistics and SPSS software 
with his famously bizarre examples and activities.

New to this edition:

• A radical new design with original illustrations and even more colour
• A maths diagnostic tool to help students establish what areas they 

need to revise and improve on
• A revamped digital resource that uses video, case studies, datasets 

and more to help students negotiate project work, master data 
management techniques, and apply key writing and employability skills

• New sections on replication, open science and Bayesian thinking
• Now fully up to date with IBM SPSS Statistics© version 24.

CONTENTS
Why Is My Evil Lecturer Forcing Me To Learn Statistics? / The Spine of Statistics / The 
Phoenix of Statistics / The IBM SPSS Statistics Environment / Exploring Data With Graphs 
/ The Beast Of Bias / Non-Parametric Models / Correlation / The Linear Model (Regression) 
/ Comparing Two Means / Moderation, Mediation and Multicategory Predictors / GLM 
1: Comparing Several Independent Means / GLM 2: Comparing Means Adjusted For 
Other Predictors (Analysis of Covariance) / GLM 3: Factorial Designs / GLM 4: Repeated-
Measures Designs / GLMm 5: Mixed Designs / Multivariate Analysis of Variance (Manova) 
/ Exploratory Factor Analysis / Categorical Outcomes: Chi-Square and Loglinear Analysis 
/ Categorical Outcomes: Logistic Regression / Multilevel Linear Models / Epilogue

November 2017 • 1104 pages
Cloth  (9781526419514) • £120.00
Paper  (9781526419521) • £47.99

AN ADVENTURE IN 
STATISTICS
The Reality Enigma

Andy Field University of Sussex

Once again, bestselling, award-winning 
author and teacher Andy Field hasn't just 
broken the traditional textbook mould with his 
new novel/textbook, he has forged the only 
statistics book on the market with a terrifying 
probability bridge, zombies and a talking cat!

2016 • 768 pages
Cloth  (9781446210444) • £90.00
Paper  (9781446210451) • £32.99

ESSENTIAL STATISTICS 
FOR THE BEHAVIORAL 
SCIENCES
Second Edition 

International Student Edition

Gregory J. Privitera  
St. Bonaventure University

Essential Statistics for the Behavioral 
Sciences offers a concise and pedagogically rich introduction to the 
field of behavioral science statistics. With unique features like SPSS 
integration, ample application problems, a Making Sense feature to 
help students work through especially difficult concepts and chapter 
organization driven by learning objectives and learning outcomes, 
Privitera's supports for student learning are unparalleled. Privitera 
exposes students to statistical applications in current research, tests their 
knowledge using current research examples, provides them with step-by-
step instructions for using SPSS within the context of current research 
examples, and engages students by showing them how statistics is 
important for their generation.

The Student Study Guide With IBM® SPSS® Workbook for Essential 
Statistics for the Behavioral Sciences complements the book with 
extensive quizzes and excercises linked to each chapter to help students 
practice their skills. 

CONTENTS
To the Student—How to Use SPSS With This Book / PART I: INTRODUCTION AND 
DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS / Introduction to Statistics / Summarizing Data: Frequency 
Distributions in Tables and Graphs / Summarizing Data: Central Tendency / Summarizing 
Data: Variability / PART II: PROBABILITY AND THE FOUNDATIONS OF INFERENTIAL 
STATISTICS / Probability, Normal Distributions, and Z Scores / Characteristics of the 
Sample Mean / Hypothesis Testing: Significance, Effect Size, and Power / PART III: 
MAKING INFERENCES ABOUT ONE OR TWO MEANS / Testing Means: One-Sample 
T Test With Confidence Intervals / Testing Means: Two- Independent-Sample T Test 
With Confidence Intervals / Testing Means: Related-Samples T Test With Confidence 
Intervals / PART IV: MAKING INFERENCES ABOUT THE VARIABILITY OF TWO OR 
MORE MEANS / One-Way Analysis of Variance: Between-Subjects and Within-Subjects 
(Repeated-Measures) Designs / Two-Way Analysis of Variance: Between-Subjects 
Factorial Design / PART V: MAKING INFERENCES ABOUT PATTERNS, PREDICTION, 
AND NONPARAMETRIC TESTS / Correlation and Linear Regression / Chi-Square Tests: 
Goodness of Fit and the Test for Independence / Afterword: A Final Thought on the Role 
of Statistics in Research Methods 

April 2018 • 640 pages
Paper  (9781544328010) • £74.00

Research Methods and Statistics



16            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

DOING QUALITATIVE RESEARCH 
IN PSYCHOLOGY
A Practical Guide

Second Edition

Edited by Michael A Forrester University of Kent and 
Cath Sullivan University of Central Lancashire

Taking students through each aspect of the research process and 
explaining the unique challenges of using qualitative methods in 
psychology, this book offers students a map for successfully completing 
a qualitative psychological research project. 

Beginning with ethics and quality and moving through to literature 
reviews, methodologies, analysis and writing up research reports, it is 
not a theoretical methods book, but a ‘how to’ manual. It folds key skills 
like research design, technology, and software into each chapter to 
introduce readers gently but thoroughly to foundational concepts that 
will support them through each step. With new chapters on thematic and 
narrative analysis, this new edition also offers a set of digital resources 
designed to make learning about qualitative methods as easy and 
interactive as possible.

CONTENTS
This Book and How To Use It / PART I: FORMULATING RESEARCH QUESTIONS / 
Theory and Method in Qualitative Research / Research Ethics in Qualitative Research / 
Quality in Qualitative Research / Conducting Literature Reviews / PART II: CONDUCTING 
QUALITATIVE RESEARCH / Approaches to Data Collection in Qualitative Research / 
The Interview in Qualitative Research / PART III: QUALITATIVE ANALYSIS: PRACTICAL 
EXAMPLES / A Data Set to Illustrate Different Approaches to Analysis / Thematic Analysis 
/ Interpretative Phenomenological Analysis / Narrative Analysis / Discourse Analysis / 
Conversation Analysis / Grounded Theory / PART IV: OUTCOMES AND RESULTS / Writing 
Your Qualitative Research Report

October 2018 
Cloth  (9781526402776) • £85.00
Paper  (9781526402783) • £29.99

STATISTICAL METHODS 
FOR THE SOCIAL AND 
BEHAVIOURAL SCIENCES
A Model-Based Approach

David B. Flora York University, Canada

Logical, easy-to-follow and exceptionally 
clear, this is a comprehensive survey of the 
major statistical procedures with a special 
focus on those most commonly used in the 
social and behavioural sciences. The model-based approach teaches 
readers how to:

• Understand and choose the right statistical model to fit their data
• Match substantive theory and statistical models
• Work with statistical modeling principles using any software package
• Apply statistical procedures hands-on, with example data analyses 

on the companion website
• Develop and use graphs to understand data and fit models to data.

CONTENTS
Foundations of Statistical Modeling Demonstrated with Simple Regression / Multiple 
Regression with Continuous Predictors / Regression with Categorical Predictors / 
Interactions in Multiple Regression: Models for Moderation / Using Multiple Regression 
to Model Mediation and Other Indirect Effects / Introduction to Multilevel Modeling / 
Basic Matrix Algebra for Statistical Modeling / Exploratory Factor Analysis / Structural 
Equation Modeling I: Path Analysis / Structural Equation Modeling II: Latent Variable 
Models / Growth Curve Modeling

December 2017 • 472 pages
Cloth  (9781446269824) • £95.00
Paper  (9781446269831) • £39.99

SUCCESSFUL QUALITATIVE 
RESEARCH
A Practical Guide for Beginners

Virginia Braun University of 
Auckland and Victoria Clarke 
University of the West of England

'This book provides an excellent introduction 
to qualitative research, combining in-depth 
explanation of the distinctive nature and goals of 
qualitative research methods with practical tips 
and helpful examples for beginners.' 

– Lucy Yardley, Professor of Health Psychology, 
University of Southampton

2013 • 400 pages
Cloth  (9781847875815) • £98.00
Paper  (9781847875822) • £30.99

INTERVIEWS IN 
QUALITATIVE RESEARCH
Second Edition

Nigel King University of Huddersfield, 
Christine Horrocks Manchester 
Metropolitan University and Joanna 
Brooks University of Manchester

With practical guidance regarding technique, 
this book gives readers top tips from real-
world case studies and shares achievable 
checklists and interview plans to help them get the data they want from 
their interviews.

Whether readers are doing interviews in their own research or just using 
other researchers’ data, this book tells them everything they need to 
know about designing, planning, conducting and analyzing quality 
interviews and explains how to:

• Construct ethical research designs
• Record and manage data
• Transcribe notes
• Analyse findings
• Disseminate conclusions.

CONTENTS
Philosophical Assumptions / Designing an Interview Study / Ethics in Qualitative 
Interviewing / Carrying Out Qualitative Interviews / Group Interviews / Remote Interviewing 
/ Reflexivity and Qualitative Interviewing / An Introduction to Interview Data Analysis 
/ Interviews in Phenomenological Research / Interviews and Narrative / Writing and 
Disseminating Interview Data

December 2018 • 296 pages
Cloth  (9781446274965) • £75.00
Paper  (9781446274972) • £26.99

Research Methods and Statistics



17Available as inspection copy for lecturers 17

ANALYSING QUALITATIVE 
DATA IN PSYCHOLOGY
Second Edition

Edited by Evanthia Lyons and Adrian 
Coyle both at Kingston University

This clear, step-by-step guide that links 
theory with practice offers a unique 
combination of perspectives on five 
qualitative approaches (grounded theory, 
interpretative phenomenological analysis, 
discourse analysis, narrative analysis and thematic anlysis) that can be 
applied to a common dataset.

2016 • 416 pages
Cloth  (9781446273746) • £89.00
Paper  (9781446273753) • £32.99

QUALITATIVE PSYCHOLOGY
A Practical Guide to 
Research Methods

Third Edition

Edited by Jonathan A. Smith 
Birkbeck College

'No other qualitative methods text achieves this 
balance between theory and application while 
managing to maintain an impartial perspective 
on contrasting approaches. This is, above all, a 
useful book. It should be on every researcher’s shelf!' 

- Professor Patrick J Leman, Royal Holloway, University of London

2015 • 312 pages
Cloth  (9781446298459) • £100.00
Paper  (9781446298466) • £35.99

BUILDING EXPERIMENTS 
IN PSYCHOPY
Jonathan Peirce University of Nottingham 
(i-Reviews Editor) and Michael MacAskill, 
University of Otago, Christchurch

PsychoPy is an open-source (free) software 
package for creating rich, dynamic 
experiments in psychology, neuroscience 
and linguistics. It provides an intuitive 
graphical interface (the “Builder”) as well 
as the option to insert Python code. This 
combination makes it easy enough for teaching, but also flexible enough 
for all manner of behavioural experiments. As a result, PsychoPy has 
become the software package of choice in psychology departments at 
universities all over the world.

Divided into three parts and with unique learning features to guide 
readers at whatever level they are at, this textbook is suitable for teaching 
undergraduate students who are designing experiments, or as a reference 
text for the professional scientist. 

The book is written by Jonathan Peirce, the original creator of PsychoPy 
and Michael MacAskill, a Research Director and contributor to PsychoPy, 
who have utilised their breadth of experience in Python development 
to educate students and researchers in this intuitive, yet powerful, 
experiment generation package.

CONTENTS
Introduction / PART I: FOR THE BEGINNER / Building Your First Experiment / Using 
Images - A Study Into Face Perception / Timing and Brief Stimuli: Posner Cueing / Creating 
Dynamic Stimuli (Revealing Text and Moving Stimuli) / Providing Feedback: Simple Code 
Components / Ratings: Measure the Big 5 Personality Constructs / Randomization, 
Blocks and Counterbalancing: A Bilingual / Using the Mouse for Input: Creating a Visual 
Search Task Li / PART II: FOR THE PROFESSIONAL / Implementing Research Designs 
With Randomization / Coordinates and Color Spaces / Understanding Your Computer 
Timing Issues / Monitors and Monitor Center / Debugging Your Experiment / Pro-Tips, 
Tricks, and Lesser-Known Features / Psychophysics, Stimuli and Staircases / Building 
an Fmri Study (FFA/PPA Localizer) / Building an EEG Study (Measure a Visual ERP) / Add 
Eye-Tracking to Your Experiment

May 2018 • 321 pages
Cloth  (9781473991385) • £90.00
Paper  (9781473991392) • £32.99

PROGRAMMING 
EXPERIMENTS IN 
PYTHON
Jonathan Peirce University of 
Nottingham (i-Reviews Editor), Jeremy 
R. Gray and Michael MacAskill

Python is a free, open-source, cross-platform 
programming language that allows a great 
deal to be accomplished in very few lines 
of code. 

Aimed at advanced undergraduate students, postgraduate students and 
professional scientists, this textbook provides a comprehensive guide to 
enable readers to write experiments in Python and PsychoPy. 

Read together with Building Experiments in PsychoPy, this text is 
designed to support those who are familiar with PsychoPy and who want 
to progress into programming in the original software package Python. It 
will enable readers to program directly in Python and will support them 
when using hardware in experiments, for example eye trackers, EEG or 
fMRI. Highly practical in nature, the book shows how to programme one 
full experiment and how to analyse data and scripting.

This book is written by Jonathan Peirce, the original creator of PsychoPy, 
Michael MacAskill and Jeremy Gray who utilise their breadth of 
experience in Python development to educate students and researchers 
in this intuitive, yet powerful, experiment generation package.

CONTENTS
Introduction / Python Programming Basics / Python For Matlab Migrants / Coding a 
Full Experiment: Posner Cuing Task / Improving the Posner Task / Understanding Your 
Hardware / Other Psychopy Stimuli / Using Rating Scales / Connecting to Hardware 
With Iohub / Using Adaptive Methods To Find Thresholds / Combining Psychopy Builder 
Experiments With Code / Good Coding Practices / Data Analysis / Using Python For All 
Your Scripting Needs / Using Python For Neuroimaging / Advanced Features of Psychopy

February 2019 • 297 pages
Cloth  (9781473991408) • £110.00
Paper  (9781473991415) • £36.99

Research Methods and Statistics



18            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

RESEARCH METHODS  
FOR COGNITIVE 
NEUROSCIENCE
Aaron Newman Dalhousie University

This fresh, new textbook provides a thorough 
and student-friendly guide to the different 
techniques used in cognitive neuroscience. 
Given the breadth of neuroimaging 
techniques available today, this text is 
invaluable, serving as an approachable text 
for students, researchers, and writers. This text provides the right level 
of detail for those who wish to understand the basics of neuroimaging 
and also provides more advanced material in order to learn further about 
particular techniques. 

This book:

• Introduces different techniques focusing on neurophysiological 
processes and how these are related to cognition

• Offers students the 'nuts and bolts' of how the technology works with 
detailed descriptions of the techniques

• Provides detailed descriptions of the techniques and discusses their 
application in research

CONTENTS
Introduction / Electroencephalography (EEG) and Event-Related Potentials 
(ERP) 1 / Electroencephalography (EEG) and Event-Related Potentials (ERP) 2 
/ Magnetoencephalography (MEG) / Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) – Basics / 
Functional MRI (fMRI) 1 / Functional MRI (fMRI) 2 - Experimental design / Structural MRI 
/ Connectomics: Diffusion Tensor MRI and Tractography / Positron Emission Tomography 
(PET) / Near-Infrared Optical Imaging (fNIRI) / Transcranial Magnetic Stimulation (TMS) / 
Transcranial Electrical Stimulation (TES, tDCS, tACS, tRCS)

November 2018 • 488 pages
Cloth  (9781446296493) • £100.00
Paper  (9781446296509) • £44.99

PSYCHOMETRICS
An Introduction

Third Edition 

International Student Edition

R. Michael Furr Wake Forest University

In Psychometrics: An Introduction, author 
R. Michael Furr centers his presentation of 
material around a conceptual understanding 
of psychometric issues, such as validity and 
reliability and on purpose rather than procedure, the 'why' rather than 
the 'how to'. By emphasizing concepts over mathematical proofs and 
by focusing on practical significance, this book assists students in 
appreciating not just how measurement problems can be addressed, 
but why it is important to address them.

Key features: 

• Presents information in a clear, easy-to-read, conversational style
• Highlights practical applications
• Offers an up-to-date treatment of topics in psychometrics
• Introduces statistical procedures in the context of their use rather than 

in a separate chapter.

CONTENTS
Psychometrics and the Importance of Psychological Measurement / PART I: BASIC 
CONCEPTS IN MEASUREMENT / Scaling / Individual Differences and Corrrelations / Test 
Dimensionality and Factor Analysis/ PART II: RELIABILITY / Reliability: Conceptual Basis 
/ Empirical Estimates of Reliability / The Importance of Reliability / PART III: VALIDITY 
/ Validity: Conceptual Basis / Estimating and Evaluating Convergent and Discriminant 
Validity Evidence / PART IV: THREATS TO PSYCHOMETRIC QUALITY / Response Biases 
/ Test Bias / PART V: ADVANCED PSYCHOMETRIC APPROACHES / Confirmatory Factor 
Analysis / Generalizability Theory / Item Response Theory and Rasch Models 

December 2017 • 568 pages
Paper  (9781506389875) • £106.00

Quick fixes for common research problems you need to solve fast. Visual and practical, 
each book will start at your problem and deliver you to an answer with a quick test at 
the end to check that you’ve got what you need: Quick results. Good research.

The Little Quick Fix Series

LAUNCHING JULY 2018! 
ONLY £6.99

ISBN: 9781526456885 ISBN: 9781526456892 ISBN: 9781526458834 ISBN: 9781526458841 ISBN: 9781526458858

Find out more at www.sagepub.co.uk/lqf

Research Methods and Statistics



19

Index

A
Alcock & Sadava An Introduction to Social Psychology ....................................11

Ayers & Visser Psychology for Medicine and Healthcare, Second Edition ........ 7

B
Banyard, Dillon, Norman & Winder Essential Psychology, Second Edition ..... 7

Bartol & Bartol Introduction to Forensic Psychology, Fifth Edition,  
International Student Edition.................................................................................. 3

Boucher Autism Spectrum Disorder, Second Edition .......................................... 4

Braun & Clarke Successful Qualitative Research ............................................. 16

C
Carpendale, Lewis & Muller The Development of Children’s Thinking ............. 4

Castle & Buckler Psychology for Teachers, Second Edition .............................. 6

Chatfield Critical Thinking ....................................................................................12

Corr Personality and Individual Differences ....................................................... 10

F
Feltham, Hanley & Winter The SAGE Handbook of Counselling and 
Psychotherapy, Fourth Edition ..............................................................................12

Field Discovering Statistics Using IBM SPSS Statistics, Fifth Edition ...............15

Field An Adventure in Statistics ...........................................................................15

Field, Miles & Field Discovering Statistics Using R ...........................................15

Fiske & Taylor Social Cognition, Third Edition ....................................................11

Flora Statistical Methods for the Social and Behavioural Sciences .................. 16

Forrester & Sullivan Doing Qualitative Research in Psychology,  
Second Edition ..................................................................................................... 16

Furr Psychometrics, Third Edition, International Student Edition .......................18

G
Garrett & Hough Brain & Behavior, Fifth Edition,  
International Student Edition.................................................................................. 2

Gavin Criminological and Forensic Psychology, Second Edition ........................ 3

Geldard, Geldard & Foo Counselling Children, Fifth Edition .............................. 4

Goodman Psychology and Sociology in Nursing, Third Edition .......................... 7

H
Hadlington Cybercognition ................................................................................... 2

Haslam & McGarty Research Methods and Statistics in Psychology,  
Third Edition ...........................................................................................................13

Haslam, Smillie & Song An Introduction to Personality,  
Individual Differences and Intelligence, Second Edition .................................... 10

Heinzen & Goodfriend Social Psychology, International Student Edition ........11

Hewett The Intensive Interaction Handbook, Second Edition ............................. 6

K
Keenan, Evans & Crowley An Introduction to Child Development,  
Third Edition ............................................................................................................ 5

Kennerley, Kirk & Westbrook An Introduction to Cognitive  
Behaviour Therapy, Third Edition ........................................................................... 3

King, Horrocks & Brooks Interviews in Qualitative Research,  
Second Edition ..................................................................................................... 16

L
Lopez & Pedrotti Positive Psychology, Fourth Edition,  
International Student Edition.................................................................................. 7

Lyons & Coyle Analysing Qualitative Data in Psychology, Second Edition .......17

M
Maio, Haddock & Verplanken The Psychology of Attitudes and Attitude 
Change, Third Edition ............................................................................................11

Marks, Murray & Estacio Health Psychology, Fifth Edition ............................... 6

Mercer Child Development ................................................................................... 5

N
Newman Research Methods for Cognitive Neuroscience ..................................18

O
O'Doherty & Hodgetts The SAGE Handbook of Applied  
Social Psychology .................................................................................................13

P
Packer Child Development .................................................................................... 4

Peirce & MacAskill Building Experiments in PsychoPy .....................................17

Peirce, Gray & MacAskill Programming Experiments in Python ......................17

Piekkola Conceptual and Historical Issues in Psychology ................................ 10

Privitera Essential Statistics for the Behavioral Sciences, Second Edition, 
International Student Edition.................................................................................15

R
Robson & Pattison The Handbook of Counselling Children & Young People, 
Second Edition ....................................................................................................... 4

S
Saxton Child Language, Second Edition .............................................................. 4

Smith Qualitative Psychology, Third Edition ........................................................17

W
Wiggins Discursive Psychology ...........................................................................13

Willig & Stainton-Rogers The SAGE Handbook of Qualitative Research  
in Psychology, Second Edition..............................................................................13

Wilmshurst Child and Adolescent Psychopathology, Fourth Edition, 
International Student Edition.................................................................................. 2

Z
Zeigler-Hill & Shackelford The SAGE Handbook of Personality and  
Individual Differences ............................................................................................12



20

Getting in touch...
You can find contact details for your local SAGE representative at:   
sagepub.co.uk/sales-information

DISCOUNTS
Discounts are available for bulk purchases. To arrange, 
please contact Adam Birchall, Head of Channel Sales 
adam.birchall@sagepub.co.uk.

FROM A LOCAL AUTHORITY OR SCHOOL?
Fax or post your order on headed paper to the address 
provided above, along with your purchase order number

PAYMENT METHODS
Your order must be prepaid, and we accept payment by cheque (in sterling) 
payable to SAGE Publications Ltd. Credit/Debit Card (Mastercard, American 
Express, VISA, Maestro, Delta) or payment by International Giro, to account no 
548 0353. Introductory offers valid until end of month of publication. 

Credit cards will be charged at time of shipment. Please note that all prices are correct at time of 
printing and may be subject to change without notice.

How to Order...
SAGE books are available from all good bookshops and you can also order direct 
from SAGE. We’ll immediately dispatch books that are in stock. If we are awaiting 
stock, we will dispatch your order as soon as the book/s become available.

Call to order direct, quoting your credit/debit card number and 
the reference number on the reverse of the catalogue

Customer Services:  +44 (0)20 7324 8703

For general enquiries call:  +44(0)20 7324 8500

Fax your order to:

Customer Services:  +44 (0)20 7324 8700

Order POST-FREE online at sagepublishing.com

Delivery is free for all online book orders by individuals in the UK.

For shipping charges outside the UK visit sagepub.co.uk/shipping

More than 
1500 case 

studies show 
how methods 

are used in 
real world 
contexts

Get help  
with every 
step of the 
research 
process

Research 
methods 

come alive 
in hundreds 
of streaming 

videos

Use teaching 
datasets 
to master 
analytical 

techniques

Search more 
than 1000 full-

text books, 
reference works, 

videos and 
journal articles

SAGE Research Methods supports 
research at all levels by providing 
material to guide users through every 
step of the research process, from 
a quick dictionary definition, a case 
study example from a researcher in 
the field, a downloadable teaching 
dataset, a full-text title from the 
Quantitative Applications in the Social 
Sciences series, or a video tutorial 
showing research in action.

sageresearchmethods.com



Video
killed the

PowerPoint®

star
To get started, go to

sk.sagepub.com/video

PowerPoint is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries



Cover Image: © Getty / CSA-Printstock

Request one of our  
new catalogues online at  
sagepublishing.com 

or phone us on  
+44 (0)20 7324 8500

SAGE  •  Psychology  •  2018




